

RESOLUTION No.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A RENEWAL PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH LEHR AUTO ELECTRIC AND EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT FOR THE PROVISION OF SHERIFF'S OFFICE VEHICLE EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Sheriff's Office has a number of vehicles that need to be outfitted with emergency equipment; and

WHEREAS, Lehr Auto Electric and Emergency Equipment has provided equipment and installation services for Sheriff's Office vehicles since 2013; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to enter into a new agreement with the maximum contract price of \$79,000, for the provision of equipment, as well as equipment installation and removal, on emergency services vehicles for the Nevada County Sheriff's Office; and

WHEREAS, the contract period is for one year, from July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, State of California, that the renewal contract with LEHR Auto Electric and Emergency Equipment pertaining to Sheriff's Office vehicle equipment installation services, in the amount of \$79,000, for the period July 1, 2018 to June 30 2019, be and is hereby approved, and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute the Amendment on behalf of the County of Nevada.

Funding:

0101 20201 151 1000 520900 0101 20201 152 1000 520900 0101 20301 153 1000 520900